



# Sliding Fee Schedule for Medical Services 2017

## How to determine your sliding fee scale?

1. Find your family\* size/household size in the chart below.
2. Reading across your household family size, look at the column which describes your household income.
3. The heading for that column (Slide A, B, C, D, E) will be your sliding scale level.  
(For example – if the column heading reads Slide B, your payment for the visit will be \$27.00)
4. If your sliding scale is:
  - Slide A: You will be asked to pay \$20 per visit
  - Slide B: You will be asked to pay \$27 per visit
  - Slide C: You will be asked to pay \$33 per visit
  - Slide D: You will be asked to pay \$40 per visit
  - Slide E: You are not entitled to a sliding fee discount. However, if you pay \$50 today, your \$50 payment will be accepted as payment in full.

Family Size	Slide A	Slide B	Slide C	Slide D	Slide E
1	\$11,880 or less	\$11,881 - \$15,800	\$15,801 - \$19,721	\$19,722 - \$23,760	\$23,761 or over
2	\$16,020 or less	\$16,021 - \$21,307	\$21,308 - \$26,593	\$26,594 - \$32,040	\$32,041 or over
3	\$20,160 or less	\$20,161 - \$26,813	\$26,814 - \$33,466	\$33,467 - \$40,320	\$40,321 or over
4	\$24,300 or less	\$24,301 - \$32,319	\$32,320 - \$40,338	\$40,339 - \$48,600	\$48,601 or over
5	\$28,440 or less	\$28,441 - \$37,825	\$37,826 - \$47,210	\$47,211 - \$56,880	\$56,881 or over
6	\$32,580 or less	\$32,581 - \$43,331	\$43,332 - \$54,083	\$54,084 - \$65,160	\$65,161 or over
7	\$36,730 or less	\$36,731 - \$48,851	\$48,852 - \$60,972	\$60,973 - \$73,460	\$73,461 or over
8	\$40,890 or less	\$40,891 - \$54,384	\$54,385 - \$67,877	\$67,878 - \$81,780	\$81,781 or over
9+	Add \$4,160 for each additional person				

## **Sliding scale discounts will be as follows for Medical:**

- Slide A: 100% discount with \$20 nominal fee
- Slide B: 100% discount with \$27 nominal fee
- Slide C: 100% discount with \$33 nominal fee
- Slide D: 100% discount with \$40 nominal fee
- Slide E: No sliding fee discount.

\*The HCDF Board has defined a family as “Those persons living in the household.” | The sliding fee scale is available to ALL patients of Health Centers Detroit Foundation, Inc. This document is typically updated by the end of January each year after the new federal poverty guidelines are made available to the public and approval by the HCDF Board.